Regular City Council Meeting Agenda December 12, 2023 Page 1 of 6
Bastrop, TX City Council Meeting Agenda
Bastrop City Hall City Council Chambers
1311 Chestnut Street
Bastrop, TX 78602
(512) 332-8800
December 12, 2023
AMENDED (ADDED ITEM 2I) Executive Session at 5:00 PM

adjustments (COLAS) for retirees and beneficiaries of deceased retirees, as attached in
Exhibit A; providing for findings of fact, enactment, repealer, severability, providing for an
effective date, codification, proper notice, and meeting.
Submitted by: Tanya Cantrell, Human Resource Director
11E. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-171 of the City Council of the City of
Bastrop, Texas, approving a task order with MWM DesignGroup to provide the services
of City Engineer in the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars
($65,650.00); attached in Exhibit B; authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary
documents; providing for a repealing clause; and establishing an effective date.
Submitted by: Fabiola de Carvalho, CFM, AMP MIAM, Executive Director of Engineering
and Construction Management
11F. Consider action to approve the second reading of Ordinance No. 2023-42 of the Bastrop
City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, amending the Bastrop Code of Ordinances
Chapter 1 General Provisions, Article 1.10 Parks, Section 1.10.002 Park Rules; and
providing for findings of fact, repealer, severability, codification, effective date, proper
notice and meeting.
Submitted by: Terry Moore, Recreation Manager
12. ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION
12A. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-178 of the City Council of the City of
Bastrop, Texas regarding the Bastrop Central Appraisal District (CAD) election voting for
the 2024 Board of Directors; establishing a repealing clause; and establishing an effective
date.
Submitted by: Ann Franklin, City Secretary
12B. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-169 of the City Council of the City of
Bastrop, Texas, approving the Bastrop Cultural Arts Commission to accept a grant in the
amount of Eight Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($8,000) from the Texas Commission on
the Arts for administrative program costs.
Submitted by: Candice Butts, Main Street Manager
12C. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-170 of the City Council of the City of
Bastrop, Texas, approving the Bastrop Cultural Arts Commission to accept a grant in the
amount of Sixteen Thousand and Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($16,200) from the
Texas Commission on the Arts for a Cultural Arts District Project.
Submitted by: Candice Butts, Main Street Manager
Regular City Council Meeting Agenda December 12, 2023 Page 5 of 6
12D. Consider action to approve the first reading of Ordinance No. 2023-43 of the Bastrop City
Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, amending the Bastrop Code of Ordinances Chapter
11 Taxation, Article 11.02 Sales Tax,  to amend Section 11.02.003 Economic
Development Sales and Use Tax Levy and to enact Section 11.02.004 Street Maintenance
and Repair Sales and Use Tax Levy: and providing for findings of fact, repealer,
severability, codification, effective date, proper notice and meeting; and move to include
on the January 9, 2024, Council agenda for second reading.
Submitted by: Laura Allen, Assistant Finance Director
12E. Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2023-179 of the City Council of the City of
Bastrop, Texas, consenting to the annexation of certain territory into the Centex Drainage